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Local Health Department Radon Contacts | 2022-2023
Panhandle Public Health District

Name: Melissa Haas

Email: mhaas@pphd.org

Office Phone: (308) 487-3600

Address: 808 Box Butte AVE, Hemingford, 69348

Web: http://www.pphd.org/

North Central District Health Department

Name: Amy Latzel

Email: epil@ncdhd.ne.gov

Office Phone: (402) 336-2406

Address: 422 East Douglas ST, O'Neill, 68763

Web: https://ncdhealth.wixsite.com/ncdhd

Dakota County Health Department

Name: Theresa Grove

Email: tgrove@dakotacountyne.gov

Office Phone: (402) 987-2164

Address: 1601 Broadway ST, Dakota City, 68731

Web: https://www.dakotacountyhealth.org/

West Central District Health Department

Name: Jessica Shore

Email: shorej@wcdhd.org

Office Phone: (308) 696-1201

Address: 1225 South Poplar, North Platte, 69101, Suite 100

Web: https://wcdhd.org/

Loup Basin Public Health Department

Name: Amanda Jeffres

Email: ajeffres@lbphd.org

Office Phone: (308) 346-5795

Address: 934 I ST, Burwell, 68823

Web: https://www.lbphd.org/

East Central District Health Department

Name: Jacob Holtorf

Email: jholtorf@ecdhd.ne.gov

Office Phone: (402) 562-7500

Address: 4321 41st AVE, Columbus, 68601

Web: https://ecdhd.ne.gov/

Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department

Name: Melissa Nemec

Email: melissa@elvphd.org

Office Phone: (402) 529-2233

Address: 2104 21st CIR, Wisner, 68791

Web: https://elvphd.org/

Three Rivers Public Health Department

Name: Katie Schultis

Email:  katie@3rphd.org

Office Phone: (402) 727-5396

Address: 2400 N Lincoln ST, Fremont, 68025

Web: https://www.threeriverspublichealth.org/

Central District Health Department

Name: Jeremy Collinson

Email: jcollinson@cdhd.ne.gov

Office Phone: (308) 385-5175

Address: 1137 S Locust ST, Grand Island, 68801

Web: https://cdhd.ne.gov/

Four Corners Health Department

Name: Angel Dale

Email: angeld@fourcorners.ne.gov

Office Phone: (402) 362-2621

Address: 2101 N Lincoln AVE, York, 68467

Web: https://www.fourcorners.ne.gov/

Southeast District Health Department

Name: Courtney Oldham

Email: courtney@sedhd.org

Office Phone: (402) 274-3993

Address: 2511 Schneider AVE, Auburn, 68305

Web: https://www.sedhd.org/

Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department

Name: Joy Trail

Email: joy@swhealth.ne.gov

Health Department Phone: (308) 345-4223

Address: 404 W 10th ST, McCook, 69001

Web: https://www.swhealth.ne.gov/

Two Rivers Public Health Department

Name: Katie Mulligan

Email: kmulligan@trphd.org

Office Phone: (308) 233-3100

Address: 516 West 11th ST, Kearney, 68845, Suite 108B

Web: https://www.trphd.org/

South Heartland District Health Department

Name: Michele Bever

Email: michele.bever@shdhd.org

Office Phone: (402) 462-6211

Address: 606 North Minnesota, Hastings, 68901, Suite 2

Web: https://southheartlandhealth.org/

Public Health Solutions

Debra L. Wendelin

Email: dwedelin@phsneb.org

Office Phone: (402) 826-3880

Address: 830 E 1st ST, Crete, 68333, Suite 300

Web: https://www.phsneb.org/

Local Health Departments who are not participating.


